
 
  

SPECIAL EDUCATION ADVISORY PANEL MEMBERSHIP LIST 2022-2023 
 

 
PRIVATE SCHOOL REPRESENTATIVE 
Angel Turoski, Superintendent (1) 
Great Falls Central Catholic High School 
2800 18th Ave S. 
Great Falls, MT 59405 
(406) 216-3344 
angelaturoski@gmail.com 
 
REGULAR CLASSROOM TEACHER 
Cindy Galbavy (2) 
Teacher 
Helena Public Schools 
1300 Billings Ave  
Helena, MT 59601 
(406) 324-2180  
(406) 459-9798 
cgalbavy@helenaschools.org  
 
PARENT OF A CHILD WITH DISABILITIES 
Mildred (Millie) Armstrong (1 – 2nd Term) 
25 Antelope Creek Road 
Cardwell, MT  59721 
(406) 287-9277 (H) 
(406) 570-3538 (C) 
Mildredarmstrong37@gmail.com 
 
 
REPRESENTATIVE OF SUBTITLE B OF TITLE VII OF THE 
MCKINNEY-VENTO HOMELESS ASSISTANCE ACT 
Serena Wright (1) 
1300 11th Ave 
Helena, MT 59601 
(406) 444-2036 (W) 
serena.wright@mt.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

HIGHER EDUCATION THAT PREPARES 
SPECIAL EDUCATION AND RELATED 
SERVICES PERSONNEL 
Jennifer Schoffer Closson, Ed D CCC-SLP (She/her) (2) 
Vice-Chair 
Assistant Clinical Professor, MOSSAIC Director/YETI 
Director 
The School of Speech, Language, Hearing, & 
Occupational Sciences 
University of Montana  
7848 Sugaree Trail 
Lolo, MT 59847 
(406) 698-3658 
Jennifer.closson@mso.umt.edu 
jennksc@hotmail.com  
 
TEACHER OF CHILDREN WITH DISABILITIES 
 Lindy Thomas (2) - Secretary 
1014 5th Ave 
Laurel, MT 59044 
(406) 707-1985 
lindycthomas@gmail.com  
 
SPECIAL EDUCATION PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR 
Chad Berg (1 – 2nd Term)  
Special Education Administrator 
Bozeman Public Schools 
404 West Main St. 
Bozeman, MT  59715 
(406) 522-6075 (W) 
(406) 600-6052 (C) 
chad.berg@bsd7.org 
 
STATE/LOCAL ADMINISTRATOR 
Norah Barney (1) 
2483 Fairmont Rd. 
Anaconda, MT 59711 
(406) 498-4955 (C) 
(406) 563-6141X1605 (W) 
nbarney@anacondaschools.org 
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STATE CHILD WELFARE AGENCY RESPONSIBLE FOR 
FOSTER CARE 
Vacant 
 
 
VOCATIONAL, COMMUNITY, OR BUSINESS 
CONCERNED WITH THE PROVISION OF TRANSITION 
SERVICES TO CHILDREN WITH DISABILITIES 
Lacey Keller (2) 
Youth Transitions Program Manager 
Montana Independent Living Project 
PO Box 10, Ennis, MT 59729 
(406) 594-1404 
lkeller@milp.us  
 
REPRESENTATIVE FROM JUVENILE & ADULT 
CORRECTIONS 
Marisa Britton-Bostwick (2) Chair  
Education Director 
Montana Dept of Corrections – Adult 
500 Conley Lake Rd 
Deer Lodge, MT 59722 
(406) 415-6293 
MBritton-Bostwick@mt.gov  
 
DISABILITY RIGHTS MONTANA 
Christa Gabriel (2) 
1022 Chestnut St. 
Helena, MT 59601 
(406) 441-4817  
Christa@disabilityrightsmt.org 
 
OTHER STATE AGENCIES INVOLVED IN THE 
FINANCING OR DELIVERY OF RELATED SERVICES TO 
CHILDREN WITH DISABILITIES 
Rebekah Sirrine (1) 
P.O. Box 418 
Stanford, MT 59479 
(406) 860-8466 (H) 
(406) 202-5296 (W) 
rebekah.sirrine@mt.gov 
 
MONTANA DEAF-BLIND PROJECT/TRANSITION AND  
EMPLOYMENT PROJECT 
Theresa Baldry (1) 
720 S. Jordan 
Miles City, MT 59301 
(406) 234-6921 (H) 
(406) 243-4936 (W) 
(406) 951-1357 (C) 
theresa.baldry@mso.umt.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

STUDENT REPRESENTATIVE  
Opal Besaw (3) 
577 Maple Dr. 
Kalispell, MT 59901 
opalbesaw@gmail.com  
 
PARENT OF A CHILD WITH DISABILITIES 
Vena Dagnall (1) 
Vena.dagnall@gmail.com  
 
 
PARENT OF A CHILD WITH DISABILITIES 
Deva McNiven (2) 
1775 Red and King Gulch Rd.  
Laurel, MT 59044 
deva_mcniven@laurel.k12.mt.us 
 
 
PARENT OF A CHILD WITH DISABILITIES 
Stephanie Brunner (2) 
2180 Tipperary Way 
Missoula, MT 59808 
brunnercrew@gmail.com 
 
PART C/IDEA REPRESENTATIVE 
Sandy Cade (1) 
501 Minnesota St. 
Belgrade, MT  59714 
(406) 522-2261 (W) 
(406) 560-1923 (C) 
(406) 444-2750 (F) 
scade@mt.gov 
 
PARAPROFESSIONAL 
Ester Kirsch (1) 
PO Box 442 
Boulder, MT 59632 
ester.kirsch@jhs.k12.mt.us 
 
TEACHER OF CHILDREN WITH DISABILITIES  
(PENDING APPROVAL FROM SUPERINTENDENT) 
Lisa Fant (1) 
336 Blue Spuce Lane 
Kalispell, MT 59901 
(406)751-3500 ext 3514 
fantl@sd5.k12.mt.us  
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